THE BLACK VJAULT

This document was obtained from The Black Vault, an online database
of declassified government documents. This particular record is housed
in the MKULTRA/Mind Control Collection, a compilation of more than
20,000 pages declassified by the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA).
The entire collection is free to download and online at:

http://mkultra.theblackvault.com


http://mkultra.theblackvault.com

AR \“‘L.‘“ AN

,,3 o0
OF 25> /w?xé’f’d_( . é vd4 o

c R

T SR SO S RS

~
:
$.
&

I AL AR AT 2 A N A AT

,-:

K
A

2y

R R T R R AR T -.:m

~
"
*omariny s
PR cids e el vt o
‘

R s s T

\ .
e

9

RIAGNIZN Y}

e cmmre s o e o 5 AIFC N
1 {
o WA DO ~m.»;/:fzi9§?w@¢foasz 1376: 30024 a,fmzf‘.{fs?

( T o z’/,zf /J%mﬁ'/d/; ,"%?z? /a—Z/ '

‘0

@

k

%
;\

3
e

o e B0

Y. A . ¢, O & J_.ézm// Altee
A B L N R N T A 3 FYre

‘\'!

A

; ’.e

R R ~~»n.=nn:n

i
N ()-n . .

AL T AN Lt MR TRATIRIY IS WA

T e

- .
Py /\;9
v gy e s e aef o

‘:-5-.-1—\ PR

2N ’
v m.‘f;x 5ol /

ormm s syt

7 & j
- / * (_5 / /?5 t// ﬂ {
- e d e AR S s s b, i e A e s o vt ot vea i
i IZ 1 3 ‘
. .
S U, PP s e
WA .i ’ f/ Rov- g2 | 4
BT DT S R R s AT YA U S v e e e g ae e By e ) L LI T TR Lt P AT T A A e e < el
; )
N T et
AT ORTER TN E TN :.- BRI U MR N (2 i S AR S TN ‘ F n/ TR l_‘ ERSTE BT R 0 S "h i e U R SA-FERSE ICRRE PR Eort LWl ENET IO L SE S
ﬁ&zj{ ) . ,Jy‘ e I /7 28 -
s RN BT RN YRR L P8 R e O AR D ) KR T e ATY ATV AR RN I L TR AT e A B =9 s LTt R url. sraemy
g é .‘
a - \
L7 / T éw’, 6\4—"@4 LR % //?’p’i, (‘vz‘ T2 g 8 I o rvm e
/ ﬂ 1k) B
TRy ‘“Q‘F 4l 2es. . rd A
L/(ccfad‘ S SRS Mo MY £ 4o (o e SUNNIN ‘m,,, 2L, . vsmsonnsi ml GO
| V. e :
| /g . — i ,(’ g om s s
: ‘r\';—“(i"'"<f' ey M w-‘;}‘l’- R pas f‘r{‘ ¢ 3 'w\'.'t( )\W'."u'f’.'ﬂ‘ : .a LA 1‘ I et L e e A‘H0 R A ST
l I I S R T R FRNE TR VR TONAE 19 A unarat sm, D A TSI R 4B I e A E S T TLIN $I e S T TE W G AR 9 M L, LN A R Syt
3 ;
o ron o sovia e T LR L R ARG LRI R L T M AN 80T S F R U § A S ] AR e
\
E " ;
e KA S TR RN W Sy e et s e e W e R i TR i T A e PR

- i




e

Projact I”;",!:z_’.:f‘\,' Subproject 100
pate Initinteds 1 Docombor 1959
Late Eepiress "’D foverhar 196)

Funds-current years $30,000

ormbion enan he

G ¥
;oll and C:t'*‘

0 r-mv
el ij,i
ragulisnt

ei

“-.g\_s

PR

R R e g L

e LRGeS e gE e e g

westigati oa; into 0l mlcrcor T‘)ﬁ s end
3 obtaived fren soll m@m

aferiol welated to the

2 snd evalwation ond in wy;m.tsﬂ:ign of *Lhe

;Irc);‘ss:cm Fhe 1\:‘*1 Laivavy ;Q:‘s".es hive b:‘ﬁn

a0 ebtsxin oi ms:& :Ls .

th te 3.(9":1‘&“’” in .z;‘:"‘em‘i m n ac‘s:amcy.

e e b N A S S S AT £ a7 2 TSN, T

ik e

g PG



i e

o *"‘o’

Date: 2 January 1964

o o mg T 3 o e g Rt ST

MEHORANDUN FOR @ (. ToD Fass

] SUBJECT s EKOLTES, Subpeuject Lo, 100

f Under the authoriiy g;famt&é‘in The aeaoravdum datoed 13 April '19?33‘

: from the DCI to thz BUDJA, and lhe extensien of thig authovrily io eub-

. ; . ¢

‘ meaz:svt,;::egmp;"j;xc-:iﬁ. Subproject 100  hne Lecp appyoved, end 49 201 49_
of the over-nil *h oject MWULTRA fuuds have besn o'ﬁr;l:igﬁ.ou 10 covery th

j subprejoctin exponses and g;;.mzlf‘ c«

3

EDRETOVED
orx b h"i“ :

M 3
| Bt

. x ~ .
B PR R STTS LN

. -
R . oa,® E) .
[ o R i (.
S

¥ e e ey TR w0 IR T R £ L T W, W e P e

o




DRAFT

2 ‘January 1964

MEMORANDUM ¥OR : THE RECORD
SUBJECT : MKULTRA, Subproject 100

1. The purpose of subproject 100 igs to continue support

. . J OlasaE < gk s A 'ﬁ,, Kb 0 R L
investigations at the (R0 AT T TRy o1
e e . o 3 Lopida Eoa A R A C W EVOE J T St oL, ey

LN [

PR e

ﬁ;»,. SBE ey into soil microorganlsms and methods by

which maximum information could be obtained from samples of -+~

soil. This project is an important link in the entire-problem S

is the principal investigator.
3. rTée cost of this program for the coming year is

resenting

$47,309.00. To this sum must be added $1,892.40 rep

a four per cent service charge to the

e i ., making the total amount for one year

o . i} . _
$49,201.40. The@r\v_ill function as cutout and cover for —

this grant. The cover title of the project is

4. Total cost of the project for a period of one year

will not exceed $49,201.40. Charges should be made agaihst

H
5]
3

R o LT

[T




Allotment No. 4125-1390-3902,

E 5. TheQ has requested the Univgrsi’ty to submit a sum-
mary accéunting éf monies received and to return any unexpended
grant fuadq at the end of the project year, N u

6. It was-mutually agreed- that documentatlon and account-
, or»tfa?el expenses which are_reimbursable by the Unlver31€y*w7;u;;
shall conform with ‘the accepted practices-of-that institution,

Q, . m and h1s as9001ates are cleax‘cd through SECRET . _Z
and are awa?é of the true purpose of the-program,

8. Tiﬁle to any permenant equipment.pggphased by funds —

granted the University shall.be_retained by them in lieu of

higher overhneuad rates.

TSh/Biological Branch -+

Attachment:
Proposal & Budget

Distribution:
Original only

-
U, AN S RRIPIPR L SRR R




I
2
'mﬂ:u'«;,q f L £ E
B -~ » -
; \ . i
H " ‘ (VWhen Filled In) E l
i -
}‘ “: * NAME OF ADYANCEE DATE . | AMO’UI}!T ioow e & YOUCHER No, (Finance use only) H ,’{
2 ‘ LY I T D e fegw mon oy b
X L (¥ .Y : LN R P Che O G d et ‘z e ot . ¥ :
; REQUEST FOR ADVARCE v Ceuhy oo LRl L )
\ OF FUNDS PAYASLE TO ROOM | BUILDING | TELEPHONE ExT. 1 o i
L rorunde ge e g o e pen s e o el g il i ; AR i | ’ i 7
' TR LACLSO movvinoul Lrfe. o o ERE R i g
a - . . T Daa "
| Q-ﬁ, PURPOSE PR " ‘o C
H ‘ p o B o P T 13 . 2T ‘ i . x
\; Advonee o IRULTRA €Ul , #OA00, inveics § £ ity mpproved by C/TID on
3 LT R T A ] v Y P 3 it < o
- IV Soavuaoy 1004, cee with atinchoent Dol
! SIIULIRY TFligeal Arn j :
; ;
g oLy fopwnrd chocls {(2) i “‘/ ’17277 o the TOLV/ET me lafer thon O Ushruney 3004, b
! Yo I agree the! I will fully sccount for thia advance by submission of vouchers and refund of eny unexpended balarce ™
i 3}7 STATUS OF OUTSTANDING ADVANCES | to the reporting point siated and by the due date chacked below. In the aventoimy failure to so accaunt ead refund #
| i Y " any unexpended balance, I euthorize deductiot from my calary to effect gettlement. ! b
. ‘ Z ;
L : DATE AMQUNT UNACCOUNTED BALANCE! REPORTING POINT | il DUE DATE N4 5
i i T | T %
. ' FINANCE GIVISION - HEADJUARTERS | !\ih ‘ §
. L ON ARRIVAL AT DESTINATIGN L
i . I ON OR_ABOUT 1
. i | i MONTHLY = GN THE LAST ¢
: ‘ | WORKDAY OF EACH MONTH :
i ) i i :
\ , J . " : i i ! i
. ’ REQUEST ING OFF ICER R ‘ | APPROVED ! B RECEiPT FOR FUNDS ADVANCED
bATE SIGNATURE | DATE . ! S1GNATURE OF APPROY I1NG | OFF [ CER I acknowledie receipt of funds in the amount atated heres
. p . : - [ . I e ; |- under ta'be used for the purpose atated and accounted for
TS Ao 4 3 . ; [
S w. £ 2, i : . : ' | i as shown ahave.
i CERTIFY FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE [y LTy STIiLIThL DS rTireate ;| AmounT
OBLIGATION REFERENCE NO. [CHARGE ALLOTMENT NOJ ! ‘CERTIFIED ' FOR PAYMENT OR CRED! :
22 SEIVGLENIDLENE Toare AUTHGREZED can*irvhxne\ OFFICER SIGNATURE OF ADVANCEE : ]
o CATE Am4 | SIGNATURE ‘ ‘ . ‘ S o ‘ i ; ‘
. o D ] ! I ‘ o .
W ey T L) ‘ |l ‘
- ' [ SPACE BELOW FOR:EXCLUSIVE USE OF FINANCE DIVISION
‘ﬂ FLRED Y i f REVIEWED BY i T ] VOUCHER NO. 7-12
DESCRIPTION+ ALL OTHER ACCOGUNTS 13-33 34+33 | l43 L4g|  AT7e5Z | .| 56-67 i 68: 70 TR
T STATION (40-42) 4: Yc GBLIG. [53] sa4-s7 1‘ ALLOT. OR COST DUE | n:ous:r
.. 17an0, CODE 'EEXPEND u PEAR REF. NO. GENERAL | ACCY. NO, BATE ‘
L faeadll eedeensrnsend copg | o | o R T tea SRR PP
AQVA"EESCMPTNN 7.0. NO. PROP.NO, N EREY :CCT"_“,‘EEL_ oy LEDGER i SEEE. lessrct
N NCE ACCOUNTS 13-27 eereseenrordererneons o copE( TSt == ACCT, NO. fomsmavsse ] sEGYT CREDIT
! . Bl eroset no. I | cur. no. j | x AEF. No. | CLASS,
N i r T '
NN R t § i ! : : :
[ T i | ] T T 7 T
AR f 1 i ! ! : i
O R R R T T R T i ! ! v i :
L T T T L L T T T U T I A f v | g } ! | ! !
T T 1T T T v s vl T T S [ - i i ! :
RN EREEEE RSN ! ‘ L ‘ ! P ; !
B 1 ] 1 T
TOTALS | b P

FORM o , 4,5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING GFFICE : 1962 G 649763 (38451
s-66 <91 usc Previous EoiTiows. - : . . . Lt

o ——— v R e senson s ' ey s o e e




(When Filled In) -~ _

T — - -4
i SRR N . mmwg, et s

L2

i x.,-;g&s

/M &

Cost Account .J/I,i;lﬁat 1390~ 3509

No.

v

Object Class .

, ' Obﬁgéti-ms Ohbligutions Unliguidated
Date Remnarks and References Incurred Liquidated Balance
eici ] 9wle g0 - | A9ende} 9 Ryt
R — : i _
2 . - — . . I
%
3 0 - T o } T T T o B




A e it

drawn}on th

s
£:73
8

g
4

Rocelpt is hereby acknowledged ofi“
Check No 0128281{2dated 4 Februa

ayable"’o -
o 1n the amount of $1 892.40

Receipt is- hereby ¢
Check No. 0128?82.

e g T < . TR A AT U L TR VS i s e v

L2 RTRT e g et AN RN 33




October 15, 1564

Thank you for your letter natifying u3 thaz you have Bo
accounting for the grant fuands on @ s S i for the %é? (:;
pericd of Jaouary 1, 1963 threugh Decerber 31 1363, I am egendina

your regquest to Gux &£¢0uwaiua offiec in oxdar that they way provids

you with tbese data &3 soom as it 1s convenlent for thea,

Very tmly FOUTH,

TR I TR e

r—

cc:  Accounting Depte ., - , e




;,?’*'i

% |
jew

i e e e S e, Tt S T

P . o y
“ . //24 27 — 9 .

£ Poom 3 Fovenber 24, 1964
/
Subjects Research Grapt for the B I

.

Dear 48

- ~ 7 . 8ot forth belew is a financial gtatement reflecking the sotivity .
under the ¥ B DR for the period 1/1/63 through

12/31/63.

Tncome - $ 45,£03.00

Expenditurcat '

. Salaviea $ 30,470.00
- . - Wages v 1,649.59

N Other Expense 13,0065.84
Pguipnoat 741,39 . ,
ovarhead (20% ivect Costs) — .Ta098:38 .. 4230830

Unexpended DBalance ‘ S $ .3,010.70

R == o b e ]

Very truly yours,

CAsslstant Director

Accounting Operations

A\




ikl

ﬁ&c@m&cr‘lé;y}965
¥

(4]

far taa yoa
.\%Qg, 2od m%hﬁua
31 ¢.05.

e pessen for the cxicnsicen to that o ek oo this
projfcat vill bo_continucd cnder eiﬁﬁcvcn& gponsevehip oud tho -
snouns of soprouionualy. B7560 pomsinilng will ba of atgﬁi”ic&ru o
tolp fo vs to ceniinud tia progysa uring the enpected dulay ‘
. »\;{;C

{n p:ac ceing tha 3w f.spouai.

Slusovoly youvs,

SrnS pﬂ(,oj-. :77\) /5 d/"/iw /7l/ AL»M_/(
7/,/(/0"{ )ﬂ/«{/’ Ao dod w Lned

,t'-vé/f,mk«aﬁ_ i 51 et 1Gl b e

614y

i

7
ny
LA

e g o S SRS T AT &Y TG




Y

‘ (,.x

. } ¥

v{i l’JJé J o T T T T R A R T I e e —Ll!.\ "0 é«u s B b ..,«-UL N
i lt’)

Qnﬂ(!

"

e

e

SR

Roon 3

£
H
Set forth belr;z 2 43 8 fin ref}gct{nﬂ the : o
ectivity vnder the (RN 7:i35?57' ) ‘ot the perxod ¢5i{£;*"
N Jarusry 1, 1965 throtzn Lecember. 3%, 1963, s 7/
Incoma h 1 $138,230,00 o
Expenditurest ! . v,
Salaries $21,355.60 o
Vazes 3,395.28
! Other Expense 3,564,063, .
Equipment . T 13,452,113 ‘ '
: . Overhead (20% of dlvect cogt) _ﬂg,él? S4 - ~.30,505,18
R . $ 817, 72&.82 o T
¥Yrevicusly Repoxted Fxpenditures - *
. for L1f63 ~ 12/31/64 +.80,580.78 _ s
Unexpendad Balanece at 12/31/65 . 7,1&4 Os e

3

- x A 1ettnr, dated April 12, 1966 Lromwiimgg L-:',; R
Becretary-Treasurer, requested a final accounting, The graht'ﬁés‘éxcéndéa‘
without additiopsl funds to December 31, 1966 pex your letter dated Apxril 13,

1966, A final scoounting will be Buhmitted at that tiwe., If further information-

is reeded, please advise.

J———,

Al -
'
j S R
} v Assistant Director I
; G/ _ Accounting Opevations
+ . v
i " Y ‘
1 ar Ls “xi,uh.‘ g Loy
] ' 3 that sorviaes & A .
1 . . Gﬁrtif}f wad tha axpe anditurod
% ' gatisfactorily rocgived nnt 15e OF : "
{ "wore incurred on of LIk o I
Al As‘- |
} o\
: v e b ! . ! p St




- g

. ."" . x -
: - - R v -flc
» . - v
. - - ” /”'M (When Filled In) v
!
1 “NAME OF ADYANCEE r/’ DATE AMO;‘;NT' _[[NOUSHER No. (Finence use only)
. YL M 10 I Tow O RO ATy RE s Ty
REQ%J‘EST FUR ADVANCE - aden 0 als um.u. s PRSP RN ¥}
GF FUNDS PAYABLE TO ROOM | BUILDING TELEPHONE EXT. ﬂ
I N IR
' Coo sttooned novmert L L
PURPOSE 4
idwonce to ITULTDA Dubproject # 100, invoice # 5 for activity approved by C/7ED on
- > . M 2 - . 3 -
17 Ja.pwm 0G4, ;,ccou,:ta.r:z Zor whlu wwm,ce will Be in nceordance with asttachunent Bof
IIVOLTAL Tiscoal Anmeox,
Pils Torverd cheslhs {0Y to 2RI pheny IO/ ne . ghan 3 Wrhevnry’

I agree that [ will fully sccount far thim advance by aubmiseion of vouchers and refund af any unexpendad balance

s 7 STATUS OF OUTSTAND!NG ADVANCES ta the reporting point atated and by the due date checied below. fn the eventofmy failure ko so sccount and refund
o’ eny unexpended balance, I avthorize deduction from my salary to effect seitloment.
DATE AMQUNT UNACCOUNTED BALANCE , REPORTING POINT. DUE DATE 4
- o I v-'(.,,-‘.él{’_' : f
32 . CSEIUFYNANCE DIViISION - HEADGUARTERS o M 3G D i
: i LSAEe8! . . ! R SN S P X . . w woo) ON ARRIVAL AT DESTINATION
; Eb ! ] AR L S MR e WS . oN 08 ABDUT ‘
- T { MONTHLY » GN THE LAST

WIRKDAY OF EACH MONTH

L RECEIPT FOR' FUNDS ADVANCED

DATE SIGNATURE OATE |'S hRGNATURE OF APPRGVING OFF | fAowledge receipt of funds in the amount stused here«
‘ | . . ; ; under to be used for the purpase stated and sccounted for
3./??/’:"2 a3 shown above.
\ | CERTIFY FUNDS AR AlL TIDTITY LT AT, DL E0ATE \ AROUNT
JBLIGATION REFERENCE NO. |CHARGE ALLOTMENT NG, CERTIFIED FOR PAYMENT OR CREDIT | : |
\ ';‘;22. ERTTLLITONWLENNT | DATE - AUTHORIZED CERTIFYING OFFICER ST1GNATURE OF ADVANCEE
|
D‘ATE S1GNATURE ;
|
‘ i : ‘
. . SPACE BELOW FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF FINANCE DIVISION
e N
#hoPARED BY , . REVIEWED 8Y YOUCHER NO. 7-12
| . l:' - R4 ',,,_/ ] !
; Iy
DESCRIPTION-ALL OTHER ACCOUNTS 13-33 44«39 43 lgg.450 a7-852 . i 5367 68- 70 71-20
~ —s sTATIon 42421 ¢ 150005 oaLic. 1531 s4.s7 | ALLOT. OR COST DUE M:ouu'r
- T/aNO. CORE EXPEND! y .;EAR RCF, NO, SENERAL ACCT. NO. DATE i
) e TEANO T e | U A NS Pviggrp e
DESCRIPTION- P.0. no. | rror.ne. PN TP CREVANER LEDGER 62- 87
ADYVANCE ACCOLNTS 13+27 R T EY. LR TP LD S by :':ég_ L AEST ML YR ace T, ND. L LK G OI{JECT crEntY
2Bl e nosect no. 1Y €l gup. wNo. x REP, No. | SASS
1 T 101 11 Py . . p ! . N - : ’
: IR y 4 2 i < i e Lo ) g S SR LN LIt ! !
: T T
' R f - ot
! RN NI v 2y o i . ;
0 7 R 7 YA EEED
) it 1 [ AT T 1 | ¥t e
G T 11 T 8§y 11 . ! o, n |
s e A i ‘ oy ne o
AV (A Ay e ] g P ] | 1 ! I A
' | P
e 1 Ll LS .
TOTALS | ua b o o
TORM ¥ W5 GOVIRRMENT PRIRTING QFFICE : 136k DE49743
B+ 60 481 USE PREVIOUS EOITIGNS, L1200 % 3]

e s £ g, by

cee R SRS £ o we

A Tz v

A ®

1y

B S AT Sy




a aontivustion of ouy grant
L, £ wport of our studles
i ﬂi ec;ioa
ds as se

Yo qauid ke o epply fov
o Lo g

47,309 to cover the
This smount will

“gleﬂ pay month
ﬂvau ln. been




s

gﬁ;wfﬁﬁ{

$ 2,400

!5,n84
5,104
5 184

~wvlf 3, ??6

renlass
Spanial
to b
;Iiwa any
~avel, tal

""i

4w

nos 1\. ad
o e e 2
‘-_ifl;,l:“:.('l}.u

vy

equipment
ing sy sEam

indiréct costs (20%)

= 3,240
© 000

A ne. anc e L

1§ 2,000

1,000
3,000
1,000

W AR

Total

$ 32,424

7,000

$ 39,424
7,85.

M g W

$ &7,309




DRAFT C -
1% pecenber 1962

FMORANDUM FOR ¢ 7THE RECORD

, INY Y
SUBJEGT : MKULTRA, Subproject 100

1. She purpose of subproject 100 is to contimue support invest- -

igations at the

p)” into soil micrcorganisms end wethods by which weximum in-

formation could be obtained from samples of soil./ This project is an

fmportant link in the entive problem of detection of CW activities in

Y T "fi's”thfe, i C

principal investigator.

3. The cost of this progrem for ‘the comipg, year is $45,403.00.

s

To this sum must be added $1,8_16,12 representing a four per cent ser-

vice charge to the {8 ) f, i R R ~meking. 5 .
the total smowit for one year $47,219.12. fhe *will function as | /5

- -

cutout and cover fcr this grant. _The cover title of the‘pro‘]ect is

L. ©otal cost of the project for a period of one year will not
exceed $47,219.12. Charges should be made against Allotment No.

3125-1390-3902.




i i

b A A TRARLERT L5 Lo neE st el At L e e RTINS

T 8

Date: 1k Decewber 1962

fEMORANDUM FOR: C/TSB/FASS
SUBJECT j . MRULTRA, Subproject No. 309
Authovizetion # § 4 e
ﬂhder: the avthority granted in the memorandum dated 13 April 1953,

from the DCI to the DD/A, and the extension of this authority in subseguent!

[

memoranda, Subprojzct 100 has been approved, an-d\ $47,219.12
of the over- all Project MKULTRA funds have been obligated to cover the

.
N e B a2 B sy s A R 1

subprojectts expenses and should be charged to cost center 3125-13 13Q0,3902

As

Concur:

e — zfﬂz- e /}

"1 CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE

APPROVED FOR OB LIGATION . OMIGATION REFRINCE wov. _Q(?
OF FUNDS: e o G- FFE D

Dato: ? 6 DEE 1362

e ras i R A S W AT B S et 4 S e

Distribution:
Oripg & } - Adfresand
- TS




-—n N - ?
N - - - i
S ;
: NAME OF ADJ/ANCEE # DATE ‘ngua;'r,o.zde.‘»u VOUCHER NO. (Finance use oniy) g ;
; . . o B "“',:_:.v & ﬂf‘h‘_ﬂlh‘,; g;" L i

e e - e Ld how v -
REQUEST FOR ADVANCE <R L S ? ;
~ PAYABLE TO 1 /
03" TU?\DS . R N L 4
o LI R it e R e bl e c‘r-wd . :
B {
PURPOSE 0 ' . o o « w4 3
. , I wy e omi® o g e 4
Lowmnae Lo PERTIE Cubmralect MO Inwslce $ o4 Doy sotldvliy enproved by Gf TN om 25 . 10L2.  Avcoumnting L
‘ e o o bty o a ‘ P
Lo thin eivencs ULLL Do L. Soosivoas? WAL anlocdmont & o UL 'l.ar*m" Pl Ll ¥
i
E % b R i o i NI oy, 2 s o a2 g »on of 7
- Prae SOreemd el choolis e i:‘.tz:*.eif,_ﬁ‘ﬁtﬂ"za& aom sl ST b Gilnnr, wmo ol Um u.s} W..uuw*;: w,"i. b
A ",r’tw I airee that I will fully account for thiw advance by submission of vouchers and refund of any unexpended balasnce ‘E
u STATUS OF OUTSTANDING ADVANCES 2o the roparting point satated and by the due date checked Selew. In the event of my failure to so sccount and refund !
any unexpended balance, I authorire deduction from my!salary to effect setitlement. ‘ i
s
DATE AMQUNT UMCCOUHTEDEAU«NCE REPOGRTING POINT i DUE DATE / :
;- ¥
. ] FINANCE DIVISION « HEARDQUARTERS & .
: ‘ ‘ i ON ARRIVAL AT DESTINATION £
“ i . ) ; | ! ON OR ABOQUT f
: \ | MONTHLY - ON THE LAST ] i
| WORKDAY OF EACH MONTH ! o
\ !
i ] ¢
.
) REQUEST ING OFF ICER APPROVED RECE IPT FOR FUNDS ADVANCED .
DATE SIGNATURE DATE ‘ | SIGNATURE OF AprovaG GFFiCER I acknowledge recedpt of funds in the amount stated here ’
. i under 2o be used for the purpsse stated and accounted for f
| 5 ' i ' |_as shown sbave. 1
I n‘,,mp ugc J 29 g Ry ! £ { - §
. i CERTIFY FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE ] prdel Qoniiiit, L0/ | DATE ‘ AMOUNT o :
T R 4
1 i PR b
CBLIGATION REFERENCE NG. | CHARGE ALLOTMENT NO, | CERTIFIED FOR PAYMENT OR: CREDIT | Pl : J . : ;
. e, ~e .- PR ‘
e BRI ey e [ pate IAbTHORlZED CERTIFYING OFFICER SJGNATURE OF ADVANCEE Lt 3
DATE S1GNATURE ;, ! ‘ : i . -
: [ Co i &
. st ™" . 3
K SPACE BELOW FOR EXCLUSIVE USE IOF F INANCE DIVISION i
PREPARED BY REVIEWED BY VOUCHER NO, 712 ) ) B L
I 4 .
1 Al T Il
DESCRIPTION- ALL OTHER ACCOUNTS 13-33 | 34-38 43 45,46 47-52 ] 58- 67 | 68-70 . 71-80
3 53 sTaTION |40-42| 7000 | osLiG. (53] sa-87 I ALLOT. OR COST DUE | N AMOUNT
L. TLAN, Copz  |EXEND o | PO | REF. WO GENERAL | ACCT. NO. | GATE !
. N PSR AT PR S e B B e cA ’ - wasens -
DESCRIPTION r.o. no. | race.wo. ] N L RS ANEE LEDGER : 52-87 o |
ADVANCE ACCOUNTS 13-27 S Y ER R TR e - D ;égE‘- ALEX. NG | YR laceT. no.! . e GKeEOL qoBIEET, bEBIT cREDIY
1?.".‘_ PROJECT HO.  IFY 5 EMP. NO. | POl % REF. Mg. | CLASS :
N [ ! ] rr - J
NN ll ! i ! ! !
[ T N S T R R A T R S S I B (r [ T ) S, e
RN 1 S I S i i ! !
A T R 1 ; : ot ¥ J :
BRI e ’ B X -0 ! !
B O i N | : ! PR ,'[.
RN ] ‘ [ i i ' 1 t
T ¥ T . T T
i i St i
FORM . r 8-42)
S+ 60 285 VEE PRIVIOUS EDITIONS. | £y o {38-42)




RCRITT

Receipt is hereby ocknowledged of KR
No. 196537, dated Januvary- 16 1963,

rayable t0
*m the amount o

o

Rucelpt is hereby B.LkﬂOWlPd?cd of §
No. R20C252, dated J‘anuar‘ 15 1963, 4

Payable
in the aﬁm-qmt of




(When Fiiled In)

NAME QF ADVANCEE

REQUEST FOR ADVANCE
|4

|

DATE

27 Decomper 1662

k103,60
b 1,816,

N - 0 _ PAYABLE TO
‘CON;‘zDE?"TiAL S’UHDS ) [afTs) m"”"gh?‘:}:{‘ oo J-.L..w bw_cti oG

| ROOM {suiLOING

" PURPOSE

Advance to MUTITA Subproject 100 Invoice

i

»

e
TELEPHONE EXT. 1)
WA,

L for asctivi "CJ spproved by &/TSD on 26 Dec. 1962. Accounting

( vou‘cuER NO. (Finance use only)

iz (e o R

( 7 332880 JANLpo&d
b

*  Por this edvance will be in accordence with atltachment A of MIULTRA Fiscel Armei.
; Pls. forward the checks to Calefl, 'I'SD/EB, through TED/Budget Offlcer, no later thon 10 Jenuary 1963.
: i Yogree chat fwill fully accouni for this asrdvance by submission of vouchers and refund of any unexpended
B ﬁ‘ STATUS OF OUTSTANDING ADVANCES balance to the reporting point stated andby the dus date checked helow. In the event efmy faiiure toso
Y . } account and refund any unexpended Laleance, ] asutherize deduction fram my salary to effect settlement,
T s o -
. OATE AMOUNT bJHACCOUN?ED GALANCE REPORTING POINT GUE DATE v
4
f FINANGE DIVISION « HEADQUARTERS
: ’ ON ARRIVAL AT DESTINATION
: {ON OR ABOUT
p |MONTHLY « ON THE LAST
K WORKDAY CF EACH MONTM
»
REQUESTING QFFICER APPROVED ] RECE |PT FOR FUNDS ADVANCED
‘DaATE ES!GNATURE BATE [SIGNATURE OF APPROVING OFFICER 41 acknowledge receipt of funds in the smaunt sxated
. i ) hervunder to be used for the purpose ststed and ace
: 1 ) conunted for as shown above.
| CERTIFY FUNDS ARE AVAiLABLE | 29 Ao ot eh B faan DATE AMOUNT
1OBLIGATION REFERENCE NO, CHARGE ALLOTMENT NO. ; CERTIFIED FOR PAYMENT OR CREDIT - ' i
Ty RGN T S e loaTe jAUTHORIZED CERTIFYING OFFiCER SIGNATURE OF AGVANCEE
; DaTE SIGNATURE i ‘ 7
1 - N
o~ SPACE BELOW FOR EXCLUSIVE USE CF FINANCE DIVISION ' ¢
IREVIEWED BY | VOUCHER NO. 7-§2 B
// 2 ‘ oy e g .
i e A . :
.% / o L ; ! L i
s CRIPTION 14 ACL DTHER ACCOUNTS 13-38 | 40+ 22 145-44 47~ B2 53 { S4-57 5967 . &s-:l‘o“-, \;ﬁ 7im 80" ”
. L0Y, LEDG T .
34+ 88 PAY | caL'G ceneraL | PheelinEIRS TR Laye date [ s AWOUNT
DESCRIPTION -. A/P I TEMS 13-233 CORD F. s
PAYABLE |raans. PER.;""""' p LERGER 62-67 \ P
, VOUGHER | copg’ (L1Q.[ ADVANCE [ Y| ccouny LT LA ’ . h
13-24 ‘ NG, Teopg L ACET: WO, NG . X VOui OBJECT |, YTYR: CRTSIT
R DESCRIPTION * ADVANCE ACCOUNTS | i EMP . NO. ‘ NO, CLASS
- ! " j .
oo [AlY o : . a7 PR Sod o iy adkn v g | S L E 2
) L4
: i ;
oz ; TN 1Y | o 2/ ///7 G L=ty s g
i - i
? : | 1 . PRI E
' ¢ B
; : ‘ ‘ E F : | . Ao e Fre)
& ” u " P N
i DEC sé 28} ossoveve rrevious eoiTioxs., ,{; ,?/ye y; mes k93

fader

CrvesRsinr g

o RSP TR Gt

e Tad R e

e ppfo g,

AR N vy TR e
T w s ® T IO

T TS » I e A e e




E TSN

40 =

PENRS

]

- i ' ]
. i
- :
NAME OF ABVANCEE T QLN T e s b VOUCHLR N0, (Finance wse oniv)
' Igh w Sima g (., s
REQUEST FOR ADVANCE |~ N o 2.0n0.02 (e
3 PAYABLE 70 TELERHONE EXT,
OF FUXDS Coo wbtochnd pay dnsio el il

PURPOSE

FAL Aoy g . B iy i S P £ v A &

dvmman 40 SCITTA Duberoluet MO Izveiee # b for
ey & o v . ; il

Tor this covarnes wAll Do in secomidcnes with ettochment A of MIVLIZA

o

Plse forworl the chochks

" s ¥ gy
W i Wiy

o oF P o a gy o S0 A e g
matiylly aperovsd Wy CFUN0 v 20 Dot
i > Wy, 1. o om
PRISLITS Ploenl, JrnoX.

KA

it Pan

ponsin WED Dedg et GIilenw, no

STATUS OF OUTSTANDING ADVANCES

)

I agree thot I will fully acceunt far this advance by submission of vouchers and refund af any unexpendsd bs!ance
to the reporting paint stated snd by the due date checked below. In the event of my failure to o account and refund

2 { any unexpended balance, 1 avthorize deduction from my salary to effect settlement,
DATE | AMOUNT UNACCCUNT ED SALANCE | REPORTING POINT ‘ DUE DATE P
| :
FINANCE DIVISION = HEADOUARTERS ‘ i
ON ARRIVAL AT DESTINATICN ;
; ON_OR_ABOUT
? MONTHLY *+ ON THE wAST
H WORKDAY OF EACH MONTH
| 3 | | |
- '1 o )
REQUEST ING OFF ICER APPROVED - RECEIPT FOR FUNDS ADVANCED
DATE S1GNATURE . DATE fs!GNATURE OF APPROVING OFFICER T acknowledje receipt of funds in the amount atated here-
. : | under to be used for the purpose stated and accounted fsr
' . | as shown above, ' ' 13
S L ey o R wa Flmgm I %
! CERTIFY FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE wiidner GOLAALYD, a’%\.fiw § DATE AMOUNT
OBLIGATION REFERENCE NO . CHARGE ALLOTMENT NO. CERTIFIED FOR PAYMENT OR CREDIT % :
B AR el e 0 DATE AUTHORIZED CERTIFYING OFFICER SIGNATURE OF ADVANCEE
DATE SIGNATURE
i
R SPACE BELOW FOR EXCLUSIY DIVIS{ON
LARED BY 1 Reviewen av VOUCHER NO, 7-12°
DESCRIPTION- ALL OTHER ACCOUNTS 13-33 34-36 : 43 ly4s5. a6 58+ 67 62-70 7180
57753 STATION |40%42] (77 ALLOT. OR COST DUE AMOUNT
T/ano. | CODE jEXPEND u PEA: GENERAL ACCT. NO. DATE
DESCRIFTION- po xo. Vrror.ne. CQDE‘ L LEDGER EEEE. |oeacert
ADVANCE ACCOUNTS 13-27 A A R 7 P ACCT, NO. S i ass | LIS TR crREDIT
2 BleaospcT w0, 1FY| s — 151602 X REF. NO. ;
N T : T T T :
RN 1 ! t b i
A i t 7 i ' :
RN 1 i P !
N T I ¥ ‘ ! ;
3 .
B | / i ! i
n i T ] H 1
R i
MEEEEEEE [‘l:’/ i i : :
i T T T
. TOTALS . ' .1
FORN (2849}
28! UZE PREVYIOUS E£DFITIONS.

-850

o ————- s - o, - s

B et T T

e ey o a

T

R

o T T ey

e Tz A o e




: (3
(J
Ho. 106& 3 -
15€-1 390
Cost Account -uil_,"‘?__ 13 99 3902
Object Class S
) N N 7 70bhga;wns Obligations Unliquidated
Date Remarks and References — Incurred Liguidated Balance
25 DEG BKULTRA Sub Prej. 100 = Auth #h - Ly ,21.9 12 k7 ;219,12
AR 1053 . b!%aﬂM&;' Y- s #7.31918 =77
: : : :
. _ - - — S - .
- e - m T
— e , — —




/ﬁ 24

1

February 21, 1963

Aitention:~

Gentlemens

Th

£, TOEZBI Grant Fun ds
. Recaived '
b._ To ba Received (Fouxth Quex_erly ﬁaym«ut 1261y
[/ $124,860.00

$117,360.00__
7,500,800

E

i1, Leds Expenditures :
f : 1/1/50- 1/1/62=
: 12/31/61 12731 /62 Tetal
a, Salaries  §29,102,00  §17,025.00 § 46,127.00
b. lﬁxﬂges 6,336.70 5’259090 12,0!“6060
c. Laboratory - 24;567.55 - 432,85 25,000.40
Installation
d. Bauipnant &, 624,00 4,129.30 “ 6,754,900
e. Supplies & £,373.06 2,206.57 11,284,063
‘Materials
£, Travel 947,11 762,83 1,689,904
OTAL DILECT COST - 74,456.00 ~ 30,646.51 _ 104,902.57
QVERAEAD 9,977.70 8,071,061 18,059 11
TOTAL $54.433.76  £39,118.12  $123,551.60_123,551.5%
I111. Bolence A & 1,308.12
T bava ~ «=ad and anproved the submittod

EXp I’




= 2= . - .. Februavy 21, 1963

.

Overhead for the period January 1, 1960 through Deceuberx ¥1, 1961 has
been compuied at 20% of $49,883.51 (§74,456.00 total direct cost lesa
$24,567.53, Laboratory Installation coste which are not gubject to
overhead)., Tna overhead for the peviod Jaawary 1, 1962 thraough
Peceuber 31, 1662 kas bosn computed at 39% of Salavies and Vages
($22,234.90). T

According to our records the fourth quarterly payment of $7,500.00
for the year 1961 has not been received, Please edvisa,

Very tfuly yours,




. ,/‘f"w S
T ;
ﬁg‘fHAfch 14, 1963 .
4&3: | |
(Z,Dear - R T B — )

Enclosed herewith you will find oui chesk-in the amount of

Seveg:ipous§nd~giyg Hundred Dollars $$7§Qp390) drawn on the

F

This check repre sayment of our - o
rec oLl

’ ts the fourt
~research g:ant P - i i

PR . - o

sticides on

study of e

ffects-of

1916gical’act1v1t1ea
. " We. are sihcerely soxry £61 the oversight of not forwarding this
check when the same became due during 1961, We hope this has not
caused you B great deal of inconvenience on your part.

W ‘ Very truly yours,

H

tive Secretary-Treasurer

Execu

Enclosure: check #298

et .

i

o e ey g oS




=

(Z,,Deqr'

Trustees, L
representing £

For the University and on behalf of the Board of /,//’/
am pleased to accept your check for $7,500, ©
h quart rly payment QR ESUEL research AE?

I SRR b, for the study of effects éf;pésfidides
on biological.gttiﬁifiés”iﬁ the soilv-—— - B
TV
Ve gteatiy appreciate your continued interest in
our program and your geuerous contribution.

Sincerely yours,




June 27,-196%F.

d‘ . In accordance with a telephoue call I 1ece1ved from
on June 26, I am sending ygil copies of a letter. of transmittal = 0T
SN B and also of the acknowledgment V28 )

for r«.cemt'n. paynen by I e ,of our University. I z
think this will close the bOOkb anthemissxmm as far as your

. records are concerned.

1 am sorry that you were not informed of Lhis earlier since,
as you see, the payment was received in March.

Sin oUYS,




IR

REVISED
Date. 9 September 1063 .
TRCHNICAL SURVEILLANCE g
- W& CW Si ctectior o -
Branch._ 25 Camgmym_lfﬁ§;01 Site Detection — ( Vo,
‘ A (formerly Ib)
investigations of
Project Title Scil Ecology . Ttemn Classification — N. A;“

Unclassified

MKU;EJRA — Cz‘yg:o Classification

Project Crypto

Branch Project No...

Contractor_

_Contract No__ Subproject 100 Task No.——. N, A, S
; & ‘ NI _ smber 1859 :
Type of Contract _D&E " Date Initiated_. . December 1959
Cost $47,219.12 . Complction Date Continuing (reneval Dec,
. 1662)

emnacn. Research and service facility Zor CW & RS detcection progran.,
PLLHUou N -

Curvent & satsifactory in all service & fiscal matters.

Requirement: Memo from Assigtant Director/0SI 29 June 1960 "Request
for feasibility study on the collection and analysis of BW

5

& CW agents™, This memo requested a & yeaxr: prograu,




P .
- s w e wa

A\

‘Branch BB Category

Date

o [P A7

2 January 1963 } Coah

TECHNICAL: SURVEILLANCE
BW-CW Site Detection (a) 24,600.70

InveStigationS of

Project Title. 8011 Ecology

Branch Project No... N, A

Contractor.._____ %

. Project Crypto __MKUL'TRA

RS Detection {b) 24, 600, 70 (Va&b) -
~ Hem Classification.. ___N.A, : *~ o ity
- Crypto Classification__ Unclassified = ‘

o RS

© Contract No.,;ﬁmj?roj@t 100 ---

Task Now o e Mo Ay I

Type of Contract. .. DR

Cost_ . FY 64 $49 201,40

- _Date Initiated

Purpose: Reseafch and service faéility for CW & RS detection program,

s Comapletion Dater. =22

il g’
”}7Januarz 1964 Q
31 December 1964 - - {

Work to-date has demonstrated that the microbial flora of the soil
responds characteristically to the deposition of small quantities

of certain CW agents and rocket fuels and oxidizers. This years work
_ should provide data on theoretical and practical limitations to this

approach for gailning intelligence through the collection of qamples.

Thesze should’ Lcnc]ude the fedulblllty phase of study

7

Status: Current and satisfactory in all service and fiscal matters,

Requirement:

agents.

Memo from Assistant Director/0SI
for fna51b111ty study on the collection and analys1s of BW & CW .

29 June 1960 "Request




‘current with thege.

PROJECT CRYPTO

MKULTRA #100

GRANTEE

an

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR . : oSS

3

DATE RENEWED s -1 Japuary 1964 .

During the previous year this project provided for us- ¢
a continuation of effort to derive information concerning
CW and Rccket Site activity from soil samples, based on
the ecolcgical effects of these chemicals on nicrobial pop-
ulations. 1t was the first year which saw a definite, eas-
ily recognizable change in the bicsphere of the soil related
to a specific class of compounds.

veral -thousand individual apalyses were made by
@ oroup on soil from five experimental plots, Con- -
ﬁou‘;ue‘analyses,seqepal new approaches
were studied by BEEEIUN § One of these rnew conpcepts, a
radical departure from our original approach, is believed-
to be a breakthrough for this program. pase n preliminary
data. The approach depends o anJEess pconcept which,
if proved accurate, offers a much greate ol for deriving
information from soil than we have ever had/Pefore,

We have one experimentwunderwaywwhichﬁshOuld conclude
the necessary effort for establishing feasibility of the
original-approach. This experiment should be concluded by
June 1964. DParallel to this and for the remainder of the
contract year (Jan. 1 to Dec 3¥,~1964)A“'”'
agreed to pursue the JSRRTNERES ;.concept.~;‘

has le‘

B ol ¢ s i Lo




PrET——

12 PN ‘Iheﬁlms requested -the University to subuit & suewary
sccounting of monies received and to rertrurnr any ﬁnej;'pended grant
funds at the end of the project yeaxr.

6. It i-zas mutually agreed that }'chumentation and accounting for
travel expénses which are reimbursable by the University shell cone- -— R EE—
form with ithe accepted practices of that institution. ‘

7. The requirement for a six menths' informal accounting on the

port of thz prinmcipal investigators is walved.

T Chief
75D/Blological Branch

Attachuent; . — - .
Budget : '

Distribution:
Origival only

4 A e ¢ SRR T ST S R ST SR IR AT s AR RTIRRE Y  TUAT R MR IR RNt it e e S SR

i




sapory Ly

=3

= s

W W e O Y

%,

S
W Y

e O T 00
paed gt wesd 7 Tl

o A

Euew § epnzehss fa
Lrskad pReom et

&

SR A Tt RS

i

AR 1 A ST

Pabal

:’E

Y




ﬁaﬁembet 4, 1964

Wy
T

year to bgglﬂ Jannary 1, 1965, for suppOWt of our studies

g iR ihe- stuates ere under the directica of _
and folio“ ths objectives and msthods as set forth im our gran

Decembez &, 1962 -

“tup.Eﬁl

- .

Ve have lnclaéed FS p;opnsed budget of $&5 518 to covex the pericd
froar January 1, 1965 to Decewhar 31, 1965. %his emcunt will support our
present studies ¢n detectlon of %011 engyues, Overhead has baen calculsted
st 20 per cent of divect costa.




By, (20% of ealaxy)

Technielan
} Technlcien
vishwasher

gtudent help, wapes

search Asslstant
zarch Assistant
), Research Assistant

Torel galaries amd wages

Replacament ond vepalr of povable equipment

Supplies and materlals

- wygyel, telephorne, publicsticn aud wisc.

Total other expznse

Total Diveot Cosztac

indlrect Coste (20%)

Total

$2,600
6450
5,328
52328
3,576
3,480,
3,240
$00
430,932 . ;f';

43,000
3,000
1,000

7,000

$37,932

7,586

§45,518




/w’ :3/ S o

Jarary 1, 1963, for support of cur studies %
The studles sre under the direction of i . siwl are designed
to evaluate cxisting wathods aud to develop niew me oda for defining the
mumbers and blolegical sctivities of various seements of the soil micrebial
population, Thage motheds will be used in detetmining the irmediate amd long
‘range effects oa micrcbial populeticns of -‘the various imsecticides, herblcides
and other poisons which may find their way into the soil, '

The matheds under study include the determivation of total RuEERer &
of soll bacteria by both plating and microscopic mathods a8 well as determina-
tions of the relative mumbers of Gram negative, spore-foraing, salt tolerant,,
nitrifying, denitrifying aund nltrogen-fixing bacteria. ‘The reletive numbers
of actinomycetes and fusgl also are being evaluated, Hotheds are beipg
developed for ascevtalniug the overall dehydrogenase activity of the eoil
microflora., The activities of individual scil ennymues such a8 urease,
phosphatase, etc., also are vnder ifwvestigation,

We have inch:ded o proposed budget of $45,403 to cover the period
“from Janvary 1, 1963 to December 31, 1563, ‘This ecouat will support ouy
present study on approximately 30 soil samples per veuth plus reseaxch
on detection of soil enzysws. Overhead hes boen caloulsted gt 20, 22K
of

direct costs. This figure has the approval of cur SIS ,'Mﬁ'--" <3y,




. gggggggg Aasiatant
ggrsrRiesearch Asgletant
Unfilled Fesparch Asaiﬁtanc
i GOl Téchnictian
TR ondies Dichwasher
"5tudcmt haly, wages

Total galaries end wages

Replacement and repair of wmoveble equipment
Suprlies sod wnaterials
Travel, telphone, publicatiom & wise.

Total ¢ther cxpense

Totzl Dixect Costs. . . .

Indirect coste (2UR)

Total

$ 2,000
3,000
1,000

© $31,836

6,000

o e

$37,836

7,567

P

$45,403




I an re&uegting the‘renewa1!0f~theg-w;“s,;n'the effect of pesticides . .
on biolegical activitles in_soil from the g L Ty ;;~,£§*'~4m
for th& sum of $41,360 to begin Januvary 1, 1962 feo

- one years R

The increase over last year is due to increasing expenses of
personncl and & request from our business office to calculate indirect
costs as 39% of salarles. This is the stendard rate arrived at for

research operations at (R ,:,Quring the last year. /5

The items in the proposed budget and the change in indirect costs
have been discussed with,VOur,representativg;and are approved by him.

The increase in the salary item is already reflected in our
present operation costs for this present year sO that we will not have
sufficient funds to meet our payroll for the last month of this yearls
grantj that is, January 1962, Therefore, on the advice ¢f your representative
wa are requesting renewal of”the project as of January -1, 1962 instead of
February l, 1962. Any unaxpended funds that are on the books as of Javuary 1,
. 1962, will be duly reported by our business office. W¥e understand that the
amount will be subject te deduction from one cof the payments made by the
B ARSI during the coming year. '

_1f you have questions to direct to me, do not hestitate to call at

N
o




* £ ‘.hwd

N /M 32

00 WORD PROJECT 8t }\{MAP\Y @

Date: B ﬁscﬁmh@f 16. 1959

Instirution to Which Principal Juvestigavor is Arreched: il

L

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED PROJECT: (300 words or fess——Sec Sec. X1, Par, 1., Statemen
of Folicy) c

The past twenty yezrs hes breught sboul ak lemst s teasfold lvovesss in -
the szle urd use of evygunle pauticides ineludiung ixssstisidss, boxbicidse amd
various feaglieldes, with mew types bolep fvtroduced esch ysar. Tao wide~gpzond
use of sueh chomleal edditfves Ip solls raises sovsval lapertant qa*amiousn

1) Is there a tesderty for crivds of thess Sexssuwsde to serwpulato in
soil fellowing rt;eate“ use yeuy sfter youy?

2) Do somd vrgaeie eowpsnnds wndexgo degradatles o products that may
accunmvlate or reoch s level that is physiele wjieally eetive?

3) Is svch gw scowmlution liksly to heve 2 vewsuradls effoct on sold
fertilitiy or o8 eTops ¢rosye on theso geile?

4) If such g8 socumulation ocvurs, dees it prosost & peﬁsiﬁle douger of
- traasfor to snizals and mow?

" The purpose of this Imvestigatica - is te ettespt to got gwswers %9 theso
sestions by exsmining the wiocroflove end hlologiesl 9ci§1it16§ of seils with
8 history of trestusst by warlous pesticidos versis eantrol GF vatreuted soils.
Tt {2 wopad thst a series of sensitive mayioys, eithey mievebiologleal or ble-
cheplesl, cou bo developsd in order to kelp,iie possible decwaulation eof zuch
vesiduag,

Durisy the initial yesr of this propozed voscarch the priszciple ohjectives
will bag _

1) To detormine antisfactory toahniquss for the bigehemlesal end wierge
Wloleaicel moapimeticn of soile that Bave recaived a;r;uis chenisal
edditives uged In coulxzellinyg Irasects, weeda, funsl wnd other poste,

2) Te dsioruine the effects of the additisa of spesific pesticidos on the
parzal blolegienl metivitfes iw wepresopictive goils,

8) Te debovmine the effest of sell mievevrgsnisns en ergonie pustioides
with particvlar stteatfcn to tha possikle ssoumulation of devivetives
that pay ko texic teo snicals and wman.

R e R R T Tt P S




| JID =53

F‘mw@i Budaat = Paatieide Project
Jesmusaxy 1, 1962 to Bocosber 31, 1952

P ek : '@@:@
Gre ma mt. (lmlf ting) 2400
Sumegr wIses €09

o @25;@&%9
Irdiroct coats = 398 of valavies 9,920
Supplies ol Paterlals 5539
Tezvel eod Blecall snsous 1353

» ' T

$41,340




[RPRRUPN

(When Filled In)

Ko. I oL B

Cost Account _7nls™- A58 - PPt |

*

- Object Class ..

Obligations Obligations Unliguidated
Remarks and References Incurred Liguidated Balawce
;" R
j—*;;.-;.;,«_{)ﬁ.,; /fﬂ/é pr] é/_’? Pl 4‘@_ § B ;,{,zag;;{ P
Lo ¥z _ 77273 B
. $
. - RI—




€ o
(O R

o

I RS
Jnting

W A

ar

15 fpil 1653

P N 3 g e et g I~
Lasted o covar the

03;\55“3!4 (LW

FLLOT

CREFGL 19

D=t

_— BT
R TG LR

1 = 'TED/FASS
2 - Isp/B3

e aEm g ne T gt myee AR AEE BB T L TR




-

o & Jro-36 )

Dacesber 12, 1961

Gentlexen:

Ve &r plLunCd 1o be &ble to transamii to you the following , ¢
funds: . :
o 'C&uhier SVCFeckrha. §112451 drasin Qn?fy‘ i i;%Zé;"ff”” o

fm the m:m,.nh of 1,~§'.\o;‘”“ -

o

- yﬁyab 1e t{:
“tha smount” of $1,650.40,

These funds represent o centributicon for the use of your
directers in cerrylng oud the very wwvlhwhlln ressaych g@&ls of
your organization. - .

» .

Yours truly,

Enclosurcs (2 checks)

P



@ ey e s

RS,

ot

e v—

3 e s SRR

]

G Ny
FAl W Radbic: s ]

o GiTiesr

.v,f‘

PP SO
1 Dogasbow R

epient iz abiushad.

Ly s $ \X
IS & ’ff;.‘;’: e

- ven T e & hem
LEy 6BV G W

S N
Pival fveeids.

1 4 ] NS
’;A}.L 'i."f;

Y
P N

RS T slees 3% iz ontiade
Pt 1 Ay E-N SOVTIE SURTE 3
chadd ‘o Bhie projent,

i3

AR

Fey
LR BRLOLY

£
T

sep




S

‘ot

- 3
,g:u;

ayoIcs

-_\,%?3?01&_0 ’%0

¥ oy
o

w we v tx o €

CRRTTFICATT

« 2

e

y certified C}"di.- this ig
of MULSEA, thab

i

»mvnrr ooy st aits

3 5"11.-.! "3

REA
'T.,..mvm :i,:,u: ¢ Tile

i3
£

O
-l
4
;1]
Qa3
o
by
i f

appliea to Subur
and that the

«metns e

in hodng corvisd oud in s byt s
1653 fves the DII to the 2’};}/;‘4,,. a;ﬁ.s?, the exte

in s*z‘:saee‘-‘"m‘;". EANOTEnaQ.

R S T SR T R i

) i..‘l },»,.ZL;( 